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SEM-INTENSIVE

COURSES LESSONS WEEKS PRICE PER WEEK
1 to 4 290 USD
v GENERAL ENGLISH 5 w8 270 USD

v IELTS PREPARATION

(max 6 weeks) 9 to 12 255 USD
v SPEAKING CLASS 13 to 16 240 USD
v ENGLISH FOR BUSINESS

(max 12 weeks) 17 to 20 220 USD

v ENGLISH FOR MARKETING

(max 6 weeks) 21 to 24 215 USD
er week
v ENGLISH FOR ACADEMIC P W_ )
PURPOSES each lesson is 45 min 25 to 30 205 USD
(max 12 weeks)
31 to 44 200 USD
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PRICES 2024

INTENSIVE

COURSES LESSONS WEEKS PRICE PER WEEK

1 to 4 490 USD

This option is available
for General English only, 5 to 8 460 USD
or combined with:

v |[ELTS PREPARATION 9 to 12 430 USD
(max 6 weeks)
v SPEAKING CLASS 13 to 16 410 USD
v ENGLISH FOR BUSINESS 17 to 20 390 USD
(max 12 weeks)
v ENGLISH FOR MARKETING 21 to 24 370 USD
(max 6 weeks)
per week
v ENGLISH FOR ACADEMIC each lesson is 45 min 25 to 30 350 USD
PURPOSES
(max 12 weeks)
31 to 44 340 USD
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PROFESSIONAL COURSES

Digital Marketing Digitall Professmnal 120 8 weeks 550 USD 21160 USD
Institute Marketing ~ Diploma 45 min each
Pearson BTEC e e 180 12 weeks 225 USD 3.060 USD

In Business BTEC Level 3 45 mineach
NOTE: To be able to join the professional courses, the student will be required to have an upper-intermediate

English level. None of the professional courses mentioned above include visa fees, accommodation, books, or any
other non-mentioned items.

OTHER PROGRAMMES

o
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VISAS QTS0E GV

NOTE: It is mandatory for the student to inform ES Dubai about their exit date or any "visa change of status". As
per UAE immigration law, overstays that go beyond the entitled visa validity will incur fines. The student will be
assumed to pay for any overstay fines and will be subject to getting abscond status.

ES Pathways ES Explorer

TOURIST VISA FEES STUDENT VISA FEES
The minimum age to apply is 18 years old The minimum age to apply is 16 years old
Thirty (30) days Tourist Visa 180 USD 3-Months Short Term Student Visa 340 USD
Sixty (60) days Tourist Visa 235 USD 1-Year Student Resident Visa 1300 USD
TOURIST VISA FEES STUDENT VISA FEES
The minimum age to apply is 18 years old The minimum age to apply is 16 years old

3- Months Short Term Student Visa

Thirty (30) days Tourist Visa extension 340 USD + change of status

820 USD

1-Year Student Resident Visa 1800 USD
+ change of status
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ACCOMMODATION

UNDERSTANDING OUR MEAL PLANS

Self-Catering (SC) — Includes full use of the kitchen, no meals are provided.

Bed & Breakfast (BB) - Includes continental breakfast, usually consisting of cereal, toast / bread with butter
and marmalade / jam, fruit and juice tea / coffee.

Half Board (HB) - Includes continental breakfast, plus an evening meal consisting of a main course (meat/fish)
with vegetables / salad and potatoes, rice or pasta followed by dessert / fruit.
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HOTEL APARTMENT - STAYBRIDGE AL-MAKTOUM

ROOM TYPE (price per person, per week) BED TYPE ---

Single Room En-Suite 365 USD 420 USD 525 USD
Shared Twin Room En-Suite ﬂ n EE 185USD  240USD 345 USD
Shared Room En-Suite Double Occupancy* ﬁ i E 185 USD 240 USD 345 USD
One Bedroom Apartment Single Occupancy ﬁ @ 610 USD 665 USD 770 USD
One Bedroom Apartment Double Occupancy* ﬂ i E 305USD 360USD 465 USD

NOTE: The check-in time is after 3:00 pm, and the check-out time is before 12:00 pm. Two-way transportation between the school and the
hotel-apartment is included. As the accommodation is subject to availability, please confirm the same with your ES Educational Advisor. A refundable
safety deposit of 137 USD is required. *Double-occupancy rooms are only available if the student will share the same bed with their couple, relative,
or friend. (The price in the table above is for each person.)
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BTH 4 STARS HOTEL - HOLIDAY INN AL-MAKTOUM

ROOM TYPE (price per person, per week) BED TYPE ---

Single Room En-Suite 365 USD 420 USD 525 USD

Shared Twin Room En-Suite l 1 EE 185 USD 240 USD 345 USD

NOTE: The check-in time is after 3:00 pm, and the check-out time is before 12:00 pm. Two-way transportation between the school and the hotel is
included. As the accommodation is subject to availability, please confirm the same with your ES Educational Advisor. A refundable safety deposit of
137 USD is required.

En
ﬂ%. STUDENT RESIDENCE - KSK HOMES

ROOM TYPE (price per person, per week) BED TYPE ---

Single Room En-Suite 415USD 485 USD 580 USD

Shared Twin Room En-Suite n 1 [Fl=] 235uUsD  305USD 400 USD

NOTE: The check-in time is after 3:00 pm, and the check-out time is before 12:00 pm. Two-way transportation between the school and the residence
is included. As the accommodation is subject to availability, please confirm the same with your ES Educational Advisor. A refundable safety deposit
of 55 USD is required.
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OTHER FEES NOTE

100 USD . Accommodation is inclusive of internet, utilities,
transportation to and from the school, as well as
the use of common areas, such as gym and
swimming pool.

Accommodation Booking

Course registration 100 USD

. The accommodation will require a refundable
safety deposit of 55 USD or 137 USD, subject to
the accommodation chosen by the student. The
deposit will be fully refundable after the student
check-out if there is no damage to the facilities and

Credit card charges 3% no violations of the rules of the accommodation;

otherwise, it will be deducted from the deposit.

Bank transfer charges 50 USD

Airport transfer from

DXB to accommodation 100 USD . Student minimum age: 16 years old

Two-way Airport transfer from . Students are entitled to a one-week holiday every

DXB to accommodation 180 USD term (12 weeks). The student must inform the
Student Services Department at least one week in
advance of the holiday; otherwise, it would be

General English book (per level) 60 USD counted as an absence.

. Students are entitled to pause the course only
IELTS Test (paper-based) 330 USD once during their time at ES. The Student Services
Department will issue a voucher for the remaining
weeks; however, the pause time cannot exceed 6

IELTS book (per level) 45 USD months.
. Please check the footer area from our website
www.esdubai.com to be aware of all terms and
Business English book (per level) 30 UsSD conditions.

ESSENTIAL INFORMATION

Price list fees 2024

Prices are valid for courses starting from 1t January 2024 until 315t December 2024*
*Please note that ES Dubai reserves the sole right to revise prices at any point of time.

School and public holidays 2024

Classes at ES Dubai run every Monday to Friday, except on public holidays. The following are the public
holidays in 2024: 1t Jan, 8% Apr to 12™ Apr, 15" Jun to 18% Jun, 7t Jul, 15* Sep, 1%t Dec to 3 Dec.**

** These holidays are subject to official government announcements. There are no refunds, make-up
classes, or discounts for classes missed on these days.

Christmas 2024
ES Dubai will be closed on 25" December 2024 for the Christmas holidays.

The tuition fees includes:

« Use of the student portal « Internet access in the school
- Use of all supplementary study materials + Certificate and End-of-Course report
+ Use of self-access facilities + Progress tests
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PAYMENT TEE

Tuition fees 2024

Full course fees must be received four weeks before the start date of the course to allow time for processing the admission. If the
payment is received less than four weeks before the start of the course, the start date may be deferred. Fees can be paid by cash,
cheque, credit card, nexpay or bank transfer. Bank charges for sending and receiving banks are payable by the sender. Payments by
credit card and online payments are subject to a surcharge of 3%.

Start date

It may be possible to defer your course start date 30 days prior to the original course start date.

Cancellation policy

ES Training defines “cancellation” as a change occurring before the course first confirmation letter date. The following refund policies
are in effect for all cancellations sent via email to the concerned ES Educational Advisor: Enrollment fees, non-refundable deposits
related to offers or promotions, bank fees, courier fees, booking fees, visa fees, admin fees, and third-party fees (agent commission) are
non-refundable. The processing of the refunds will be within 60 calendar days and based on the following terms:

A) Upon receiving the cancellation request 30 days prior to the course start date of the first offer letter, 100% of the amount paid will
be refunded (except any non-refundable fees*).

B) Upon receiving the cancellation request 14 days prior to the course start date of the first offer letter, 50% of the amount paid will be
refunded (except any non-refundable fees*).

C) Upon receiving the cancellation request 7 days prior to the course start date of the first offer letter, 20% of the amount paid will be
refunded (except any non-refundable fees*).

D) No refund will be provided for any cancellation request received after any of the above-mentioned time periods.

Accommodation cancellation policy

1. Students cancelling or changing their accommodation less than 14 days before arrival will be charged an amount equal to 1 week
of accommodation.

2. For cancellations or changes less than 7 days before arrival an amount equivalent to 2 weeks of accommodation will be charged.

3. For cancellations after check-in, the charges will be dependent on the number of weeks stayed (the minimum charge will be 2 weeks
of accommodation)

4. Additional Terms & Conditions may apply as per the accommodation option chosen.

Withdrawal policy

ES Training defines withdrawal as the termination of a course after the course has started. Any withdrawal must be requested through
the student ticket system on the student portal, to arrange all the relevant visa issues and cancellations in time before the student’s last
day. No tuition fees will be refunded to students who notify ES Training of their withdrawal after the commencement of their course.

NOTE: *Non-refundable fees: enrollment fees, non-refundable deposits related to offers or promotions, bank fees, courier fees, booking
fees, registrations fees, visa fees, admin fees and Third-party fees (agent commission).

Bank Account Details ES Dubai

Bank name: First Abu Dhabi Bank 15th, 34th and 36th floor
Account name: ES TRAINING DMCC BB1, Mazaya Business Avenue
Account No: 1031325612627002 (USD) JLT, Dubai, UAE

Currency: US Dollars . +971 43982815
Branch: Sheikh Zayed Road Branch © +971 50 906 5836
Swift: NBADAEAA marketing@esdubai.com
IBAN: AE090351031325612627002 www.esdubai.com

POP: STR 105
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